City of Aurora

Resolution 465

Adopting the 2004-2005 Budget,
Making Appropriations, and
Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

Adopting the Budget

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby adopts the budget
Approved by the Budget Committee for fiscal year 2004-2005, as amended, in the sum of

$1,523,931.00 now on file at City Hall.

Resolution Making Appropriations

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2004, and for

the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows

General Fund

Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

G O Water Bond Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

G O Wastewater Bond Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

' General Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: 0
% G.0. Water Bond Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: $6,200.00

? G.0. Wastewater Bond Debt Service Unappropriated Fund: $10,000.00
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$194,994.00
$235,589.00
$21,850.00
$0.00

$0.00
$32.,842.00
$485,275.00"

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,200.00°

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$243,444.00
$0.00
$0.00
$243,444.00°
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Street/Storm Operating Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

Street/Storm System Development Charge Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency
Total

Water Operating Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

Water Reserve Fund®

Water System Development Charge Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency
Total

Sewer Operating Fund
Personnel Services
Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers
Contingency

Total

* Water Operating Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: 0

3 Water Reserve Fund, Reserved for Future Expenditures: $63,408.00
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$4,703.00
$22,854.00
$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$52,657.00

$0.00
$0.00
$88,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$88,000.00

$70,544.00
$52,006.00
$30,100.00
$0.00
$0.000000
$41.119.00
$193,769.00*

$0.00
$0.00
$118,805.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$118,805.00

$65,833.00

$66,150.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67.758.00
$224.741.00°
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Sewer Systems Development Charge Fund

Personnel Services $0.00
Materials and Supplies $0.00
Capital Outlay $60,505.00
Debt Service $0.00
Transfers $25,000.00
Contingency $0.00

Total $85,505.00

Sewer Reserve Fund’
Capital Improvements Fund (SCD Park Fund)8

Special Public Works Debt Service Fund

Personnel Services $0.00
Materials and Supplies $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00
Debt Service $19,586.00
Transfers $0.00
Contingency $0.00
Total $19,586.00°

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS ALL FUNDS $1,523,931.00"°

% Sewer Operating Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: $00.0000

7 Sewer Reserve Fund Reserved for Future Expenditures: $61,700.00

B Capital Improvements Fund (SDC Park Fund) Reserved for Future Expenditures: $69,515.00
? Special Public Works Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: $10,064.00

' Total includes all Unappropriated and Reserve Fund Totals $220,951.00
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Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby imposes the taxes
provided for in the adopted budget at the rate of $2.4849 per $1000 of assessed value for
operation and in the amount of $249,644.00 in bonded debt: and that these taxes are
hereby levied upon the assessed value as of 12.01A M, July 1, 2004 on all taxable
property within the district in the following categorization.

General Excluded

Government from
Limitation Limitation

General Fund $2.4849 per
$1000
Debt Service

GO Water Bond $6,200.00

Debt Service
GO Wastewater Bond $243,444.00

The above allocation and categories are broken down to show which are subject to the
limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution.

Passed this 17" day of June 2004

(et At

Lehathan Gibson, Mayor

ATTEST:

1

J .
M
Laurie Boyce, City Recoyder
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