City of Aurora

Resolution 465

Adopting the 2004-2005 Budget, Making Appropriations, and Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

Adopting the Budget

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby adopts the budget Approved by the Budget Committee for fiscal year 2004-2005, as amended, in the sum of \$1,523,931.00 now on file at City Hall.

Resolution Making Appropriations

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2004, and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows

General Fund	
Personnel Services	\$194,994.00
Materials and Supplies	\$235,589.00
Capital Outlay	\$21,850.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$32,842.00

$\alpha \alpha$	Water	n	T
1 - 1 1	W STOP	KANA	HIINA

Total

General Fund

Personnel Services \$0	.00
Materials and Supplies \$0	.00
Capital Outlay \$0	.00
Debt Service \$6,200	.00
Transfers \$0	.00
	.00
Total \$6,200	0.00^{2}

\$485,275.00¹

GO Wastewater Bond Fund

Personnel Services	\$0.00
Materials and Supplies	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$243,444.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$0.00
Total	$$243,444.00^{3}$

¹ General Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: 0
² G.O. Water Bond Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: \$6,200.00

³ G.O. Wastewater Bond Debt Service Unappropriated Fund: \$10,000.00 Resolution Adopting the 2004-2005 Budget, Making Appropriations, and Levying Ads Valorem Taxes

Street/Storm Operating Fund	
Personnel Services	\$4,703.00
Materials and Supplies	\$22,854.00
Capital Outlay	\$25,000.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$100.00
Total	\$52,657.00
Street/Storm System Development Charge Fund	# 0.00
Personnel Services	\$0.00
Materials and Supplies	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$88,000.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$0.00
Total	\$88,000.00
Water Operating Fund	
Personnel Services	\$70,544.00
Materials and Supplies	\$52,006.00
Capital Outlay	\$30,100.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$0.000000
Contingency	\$41,119.00
Total	\$193,769.00 ⁴
Water Reserve Fund⁵	
Water System Development Charge Fund	
Personnel Services	\$0.00
Materials and Supplies	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$118,805.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$0.00
Total	\$118,805.00
Sewer Operating Fund	
Personnel Services	\$65,833.00
Materials and Supplies	\$66,150.00
Capital Outlay	\$25,000.00
Debt Service	\$23,000.00
Transfers	\$0.00 \$0.00
Contingency	\$67,758.00
Total	\$224,741.00 ⁶
1 Otal	ΨΔΔΤ, / ΤΙ.ΟΟ

Water Operating Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: 0

Water Reserve Fund, Reserved for Future Expenditures: \$63,408.00
Resolution Adopting the 2004-2005 Budget,
Making Appropriations, and Levying Ads Valorem Taxes

Sewer Systems Development Charge Fund

Personnel Services	\$0.00
Materials and Supplies	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$60,505.00
Debt Service	\$0.00
Transfers	\$25,000.00
Contingency	\$0.00
Total	\$85,505.00

Sewer Reserve Fund⁷

Capital Improvements Fund (SCD Park Fund)⁸

Special Public Works Debt Service Fund

Personnel Services	\$0.00
Materials and Supplies	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$19,586.00
Transfers	\$0.00
Contingency	\$0.00
Total	\$19,586.00 ⁹

\$1,523,931.0010 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS ALL FUNDS

Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby imposes the taxes provided for in the adopted budget at the rate of \$2.4849 per \$1000 of assessed value for operation and in the amount of \$249,644.00 in bonded debt: and that these taxes are hereby levied upon the assessed value as of 12.01A M, July 1, 2004 on all taxable property within the district in the following categorization.

General	Excluded
Government	from
Limitation	Limitation

General Fund \$2.4849 per \$1000

Debt Service

GO Water Bond \$6,200.00

Debt Service

GO Wastewater Bond \$243,444.00

The above allocation and categories are broken down to show which are subject to the limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution.

Passed this 17th day of June 2004.

Ionathan Gibson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laurie Boyce, City Recorder